Form PTO-1595		MENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	0.S. Pate 0.2110566 ▼		
	marks: Please record the attached original documents	or copy thoroof	
		UT.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Aaron M. Bethlenfalvy</li> </ol>	÷ ·	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nirve Sports, LTD.	
1 14		بر الم	
05/2.5/0	Internal Address: 18401 Bandilier Ci	rcle Q	
	<b>a</b> .		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u>No</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 18401 Bandilier C	Sircle	
Security Agreement Change of N	ime		
Other		<b>-</b>	
<b></b>	 City:_Fountain Valley_State:_C/	A Zin 92708	
05/23/2002	City		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? 🔛 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29/16/190		
If this document is being filed together with a here	application, the execution date of the applic	cation is:05/23/2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional nur			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond		atents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		40.00	
Name:Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Kit M. Stetina	Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		eposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	19-4330	19-4330	
City: <u>Aliso Viejo</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92656</u>			
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover sheet information to: tents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
	shington, D.C. 20231		
40.00 OP			
1			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): DUENV-012D			
Whereas, I, Aaron M. Bethlenfalvy of 23411 Summerfield, Unit D-10, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Bicycle Hub Flange Protector				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on May 23,2002, and				
Whereas, Nirve Sports, LTD. of Fountain Valley, CA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is				
18401 Bandilier Circle, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in				
the same;				
Now, therefore, as a condition of my employment with Nirve Sports, LTD and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 23 day of MAY	, 20 02,			
at(Signature)				
State of California ) SS:				
County of Orange				
Before me personally appeared said Aaron Bethlenfalvy				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of <u>KRISTY K. MOORE</u> COMM. #1199004 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXP. OCT. 18, 2002 Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than				
one signature is required. See below*.				

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231